
ORIGINAL �

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

CASE NAME 

IComo••onie 
of Ardagh Group S.A., Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., and �

Saint-Gobain �

proceeding the appearance of 

r: counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

IX; counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

r counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, 

Christine A. Varney (Attorney) 
Cravath, Yonatan Even 
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: (212) 474-1000 
E-mail: yeven@cravath.com 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 
is being filed. 

Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc. 
1509 S. Macedonia Avenue 
Muncie, Indiana 47302 

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain 
"Les Miroirs" 18, avenue d' Alsace 
92400 Courbevoie 
France 

I I �
4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED 

Is/ Christine A. Varney ''July 17, 2013 

Federal Trade Commission Return this form to: 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11) 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA �
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION �
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES �

) 
In the Matter of ) 

) 
Ardagh Group S.A., ) 
a public limited liability company, and ) PUBLIC 

) 
Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., ) Docket No. 9356 
a corporation, and ) 

) 
Compagnie de Saint-Gobain, a corporation. ) 

) _______________________________.) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I, Christine A. Varney, am a member ofans/Tj
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PUBLIC �

Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) �
Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) �
Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) �
Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) �
Shearman & Sterling LLP �
599 Lexington A 



. 



PUBLIC �

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 17, 2013, I filed the foregoing document 
electronically using the FTC's E-filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark �
Secretary �
Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-113 �
Washington, DC 20580 �

I also certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail, and by overnight courier (Federal Express) for delivery on Thursday, July 18, 
2013 to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell (oalj@ftc.gov) 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that a copy of the foregoing document has been delivered via 
electronic mail to: 

Edward D. Hassi (ehassi@ftc.gov) �
James E. Abell Gabell@ftc.gov) �
Monica Castillo (mcastillo@ftc.gov) �
Steven A. Dahm (sdahm@ftc.gov) �
Joshua Goodman Ggoodman@ftc.gov) �
Sebastian Lorigo (slorigo@ftc.gov) �
Brendan J. McNamara (bmcnamara@ftc.gov) �
Angelike Mina (amina@ftc.gov) �
Catharine M. Moscatelli (cmoscatelli@ftc.gov) �
Angel Prado (aprado@ftc.gov) �
Kristian Rogers (krogers@ftc.gov) �
Danielle Sims (dsims1@ftc.gov) �
Eric M. Sprague (esprague@ftc.gov) �
Steven L. Wilensky (swilensky@ftc.gov) �
Thomas H. Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov) �
Michael B. Kades (mkades@ftc.gov) �
U.S. Federal Trade Commission �
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW �
Washington, DC 20580 �

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 



PUBLIC 


Alan Goudiss (agoudiss@shearman.com) 

Dale Collins (wcollins@shearman.com) 

Richard Schwed (rschwed@shearman.com) 

Lisl Dunlop (ldunlop@shearman.com) 

Shearman & Sterling LLP 

599 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10022 


Counsel for Respondent Ardagh Group S.A. 

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true 
and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original ofthe signed document 
that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

July 17, 2013 

sf Y onatan Even 

Y onatan Even 

mailto:ldunlop@shearman.com
mailto:rschwed@shearman.com

